Sheetl
Reading Grade Level — 1876 Books.

Aguilar_Home_Influence.txt
Aguilar_The_Days_of Bruce.txt
Aguilar_The Mothers_Recompense.txt
Alcott_An_Old-Fashioned_Girl.txt
Alcott_Eight_Cousins.txt
Alcott_Little_Men.txt

Alcott_Little_ Women.txt

Alcott Work.txt
Alexander_Ralph_Wiltons_Weird.txt
Alexander_Wooing_Ot.txt
Andersen_The_Improvisatore.txt
Auerbach_On_the Heights.txt
Beecher_Norwood.txt
Black_A_Daughter_of_Heth.txt
Black_A_Princess_of Thule.txt
Black_Strange_Adventures_of _a_Phaeton.txt
Black_Three_Feathers.txt
Blackmore _Lorna_Doone.txt
Braddon_Aurora_Floyd.txt
Braddon_Lady Audleys_Secret.txt
Bronte_Jane_Eyre.txt
Bronte_Shirley.txt

Bronte_Villette.txt

Broughton_Goodbye Sweetheart.txt
Broughton_Nancy.txt
Cervantes_Don_Quixote.txt
Charles_Chronicles_of the_Schoenberg-Cotta Family.txt
Clemens_and_Warner_The_Gilded_Age.txt
Cockton_Valentine_Vox.txt
Collins_Armadale.txt
Collins_Man_and_Wife.txt
Collins_No_Name.txt
Collins_The_Law_and_the_Lady.txt
Collins_The_Moonstone.txt
Collins_The_New_Magdalen.txt
Collins_Woman_in_White.txt
Cooper_Last_of the Mohicans.txt
Cooper_Pathfinder.txt
Cooper_The_Deerslayer.txt
Cooper_The_Pilot.txt
Cooper_The_Pioneers.txt
Cooper_The_Prairie.txt
Cooper_The_Spy.txt
Cooper_The_Water-Witch.txt
Coulson_The_Lacy Diamonds.txt
Cummins_The_Lamplighter.txt
DeFoe_Robinson_Crusoe.txt

Page 1

12.31
12.72
12.36
7.62
7.94
7.66
8.79
8.11
8.44
8.37
6.95
5.80
6.59
7.92
6.72
7.69
8.06
7.45
9.42
8.29
6.63
6.21
7.25
7.44
6.46
11.59
8.05
7.71
10.69
7.47
6.41
7.36
6.60
7.20
6.68
8.56
11.65
8.44
9.77
10.03
10.48
10.08
9.44
9.63
6.41
7.84
9.91



DeMille_Cord_and_Creese.txt
DeMille_The_Cryptogram.txt
DeMille_The_Dodge_Club.txt
Disraeli_Lothair.txt

Dumas_Count_of Monte_Cristo.txt
Dumas_Edmond_Dantes.txt
Dumas_The_Three_Musketeers.txt
Edwards_Archie_Lovell.txt
Edwards_Ought We_to_Visit_Her.txt
Eggleston_End_of the World.txt
Eggleston_Hoosier_Schoolmaster.txt
Eggleston_The_Circuit_Rider.txt
Evans_Beulah.txt

Evans_lInez.txt

Evans_|Infelice.txt

Evans_Macaria.txt

Evans_St Elmo.txt

Evans_Vashti.txt
Fleming_A_Mad_Marriage.txt
Fleming_A_Terrible_Secret.txt
Fleming_A_Wonderful_Woman.txt
Fleming_Guy_Earlscourts_Wife.txt
Fleming_Norines_Revenge.txt
Goldsmith_The_Vicar_of Wakefield.txt
Hardy A Pair_of Blue Eyes.txt
Hardy Far From_the Madding_Crowd.txt
Harland_Alone.txt
Harland_At_Last.txt
Harland_From_My_ Youth Up.txt
Harland_Jessamine.txt
Harris_Rutledge.txt

Harse Luck_of Roaring_Camp.txt
Hawthorne_Marble_Faun.txt
Hawthorne_Scarlet_Letter.txt

Hawthorne_The_ House_of the Seven_Gables.txt

Hawthorne_Twice Told Tales.txt
Hay_Old_Myddletons_Money.txt
Hillern_Only_a_Girl.txt
Holland_Arthur_Bonnicastle.txt

Sheetl

Holmes_Cameron_Pride_or_Purified_by_Suffering.txt

Holmes_Darkness_and_Daylight.txt
Holmes_Edna_Browning.txt
Holmes_Elsie_Venner.txt
Holmes_Ethelyns_Mistake.txt
Holmes_Lena_Rivers.txt
Holmes_Marian_Gray.txt
Holmes_Millbank.txt
Holmes_Tempest_and_Sunshine.txt
Holmes_The_English_Orphans.txt

Page 2

5.48
6.39
5.88
8.67
7.79
8.35
6.83
9.15
8.78
7.34
7.20
7.62
6.57
7.11
8.52
6.91
8.30
3.19
6.09
5.63
6.71
4.99
5.44
9.93
7.26
7.88
7.37
10.06
8.27
8.92
9.36
9.15
11.27
10.77
10.30
10.77
8.58
7.17
8.90
10.80
9.28
10.25
9.66
11.70
10.52
9.29
9.98
8.06
9.87



Holmes_West_Lawn.txt
Howard_One_Summer.txt

Howells_ A Chance_Acquaintance.txt
Howells_A Forgone_Conclusion.txt
Howells_Their_Wedding_Journey.txt
Hughes_School_Days_at_Rugby.txt
Hughes_Tom_Brown_at_Oxford.txt
Hugo Les Miserables.txt
Hugo_NinetyThree.txt
Ingelow_Fated to_be Free.txt
Ingelow_Off_the_Skelligs.txt
Ingraham_The_Prince_of the House_of David.txt
Jay_Shiloh.txt
Kavanagh_Nathalie.txt

Kingsley Hypatia.txt

Kingsley Westward_Ho.txt
Lawrence_Guy_Livingstone.txt
Le_Sage_Gil_Blas.txt
Lever_Charles_OMalley.txt

Lever_ Tom_Burke_ of Ours.txt
Lewald_Hulda.txt
Longfellow_Hyperion.txt
Lover_Handy_Andy.txt
Macdonald_Alec_Forbes.txt
Macdonald_Annals_of a_ Quiet_Neighborhood.txt
Macdonald_Robert_Falconer.txt
Macdonald_St. George_and_St._Michael.txt
Marlitt_Countess_Gisela.txt
Marlitt_Gold_Elsie.txt
Marlitt_Little_Moorland_Princess.txt
Marlitt_Old_Mamselles_Secret.txt
Marlitt_The_Second_Wife.txt
Marryat_Mr._Midshipman_Easy.txt
Marryat_Peter_Simple.txt
Mulock_A_Brave_Lady.txt

Mulock A Life for_a_Life.txt

Mulock _Hannah.txt

Mulock John_Halifax _Gentleman.txt
Mulock My Mother_and_|I.txt
Ouida_Granville_de_Vigne.txt
Ouida_Signa.txt
Ouida_Strathmore.txt
Ouida_Under_Two_Flags.txt
Parr_Dorothy Fox.txt
Parr_Hero_Carthew.txt
Phelps_The_Gates_Ajar.txt
Porter_Scottish_Chiefs.txt
Porter_Summer_Driftwood.txt
Porter_Thaddeus_of Warsaw.txt

Sheetl

Page 3

8.81
7.40
9.07
6.58
10.10
8.96
7.08
7.03
6.57
7.57
8.11
8.00
8.42
7.99
7.72
9.07
7.76
11.20
11.32
10.78
9.57
6.30
10.33
6.83
7.39
6.91
8.83
7.73
8.48
8.24
9.29
8.34
8.44
8.18
9.48
7.67
7.78
6.27
6.89
9.26
6.96
10.33
7.69
6.38
8.21
6.52
8.61
6.71
9.57



Sheetl

Prentiss_Stepping_Heavenward.txt 5.97
Reade_A_Terrible_Temptation.txt 5.79
Reade_Foul_Play.txt 6.96
Reade_Giriffith_Gaunt.txt 6.71
Reade It is_Never_Too Late to Mend.txt 5.60
Reade Love Me_Little Love Me_ Long.txt 5.48
Reade_Put_Yourself_in_His_Place.txt 5.74
Reade_The_Cloister_and_the_ Hearth.txt 5.47
Reade Very Hard_Cash.txt 7.12
Reade_White_ Lies.txt 5.33
Reid_A_ Question_of Honor.txt 7.82
Roche_Children_of _the Abbey.txt 12.13
Roe_Barriers_Burned_Away.txt 7.82
Roe_Jest_to_Earnest.txt 7.84
Roe_Opening_a_Chestnut_Burr.txt 7.49
Roe_What_Can_She_Do.txt 8.03
Sand_Consuelo.txt 8.73
Sheppard_Charles_Auchester.txt 9.02
Southworth_How_He Won_Her.txt 7.01
Stael_Corinne.txt 9.59
Stowe_My_Wife_and_|.txt 8.58
Stowe_Uncle_Toms_Cabin.txt 6.76
Stowe_We_and_Our_Neighbors.txt 8.60
Sue_Mysteries_of Paris.txt 9.49
Sue_The_Wandering_Jew.txt 8.12
Tautphoeus_At_Odds.txt 9.23
Tautphoeus_Quits.txt 11.62
Thomas_He_Cometh_Not_She_Said.txt 8.67
Tilton_TempestTossed.txt 7.87
Trollope_Can_You_Forgive_Her.txt 6.76
Trollope_Orley_Farm.txt 6.59
Trollope_The_Way We_Live Now.txt 7.15
Verne_Tour_of the World_in_Eighty Days.txt 7.63
Verne_Twenty Thousand_Leagues Under_the Sea.txt 7.92
Warner_Queechy:.txt 6.81
Warner_Wide_Wide_World.txt 5.06
Warren_Ten_Thousand_a_Year.txt 9.06
Whitney_Faith_Gartneys_Girlhood.txt 6.15
Whitney_Hitherto.txt 6.76
Whitney_Leslie_Goldthwaite.txt 7.25
Whitney_Real_Folks.txt 5.72
Whitney_The_Other_Girls.txt 5.82
Whitney We_Girls.txt 5.86
Wichert_The_Green_Gate.txt 8.04
Wood_East_Lynne.txt 5.64
Yonge Heir_of Redclyffe.txt 7.38
Yonge_The_Daisy_Chain.txt 7.35
Yonge_The_Dove_in_the Eagles_Nest.txt 8.95

Page 4



Sheetl
AVERAGE: 8.08

Page 5



Sheetl

OCR from Google.
from Google.
OCR

Page 6



Sheetl

End-stopped verse.

Page 7



Sheetl

Page 8



Sheetl

Page 9



Sheetl

Page 10



	Sheet1

