

**Reading Grade Level – 1876 Books.**

Aguilar_Home_Influence.txt	12.31
Aguilar_The_Days_of_Bruce.txt	12.72
Aguilar_The_Mothers_Recompense.txt	12.36
Alcott_An_Old-Fashioned_Girl.txt	7.62
Alcott_Eight_Cousins.txt	7.94
Alcott_Little_Men.txt	7.66
Alcott_Little_Women.txt	8.79
Alcott_Work.txt	8.11
Alexander_Ralph_Wiltons_Weird.txt	8.44
Alexander_Wooing_Ot.txt	8.37
Andersen_The_Improvisatore.txt	6.95
Auerbach_On_the_Heights.txt	5.80
Beecher_Norwood.txt	6.59
Black_A_Daughter_of_Heth.txt	7.92
Black_A_Princess_of_Thule.txt	6.72
Black_Strange_Adventures_of_a_Phaeton.txt	7.69
Black_Three_Feathers.txt	8.06
Blackmore_Lorna_Doone.txt	7.45
Braddon_Aurora_Floyd.txt	9.42
Braddon_Lady_Audleys_Secret.txt	8.29
<b>Bronte_Jane_Eyre.txt</b>	<b>6.63</b>
Bronte_Shirley.txt	6.21
Bronte_Villette.txt	7.25
Broughton_Goodbye_Sweetheart.txt	7.44
Broughton_Nancy.txt	6.46
Cervantes_Don_Quixote.txt	11.59
Charles_Chronicles_of_the_Schoenberg-Cotta_Family.txt	8.05
Clemens_and_Warner_The_Gilded_Age.txt	7.71
Cockton_Valentine_Vox.txt	10.69
Collins_Armadale.txt	7.47
Collins_Man_and_Wife.txt	6.41
Collins_No_Name.txt	7.36
Collins_The_Law_and_the_Lady.txt	6.60
Collins_The_Moonstone.txt	7.20
Collins_The_New_Magdalen.txt	6.68
Collins_Woman_in_White.txt	8.56
Cooper_Last_of_the_Mohicans.txt	11.65
Cooper_Pathfinder.txt	8.44
Cooper_The_Deerslayer.txt	9.77
Cooper_The_Pilot.txt	10.03
Cooper_The_Pioneers.txt	10.48
Cooper_The_Prairie.txt	10.08
Cooper_The_Spy.txt	9.44
Cooper_The_Water-Witch.txt	9.63
Coulson_The_Lacy_Diamonds.txt	6.41
Cummins_The_Lamplighter.txt	7.84
DeFoe_Robinson_Crusoe.txt	9.91

## Sheet1

DeMille_Cord_and_Creese.txt	5.48
DeMille_The_Cryptogram.txt	6.39
DeMille_The_Dodge_Club.txt	5.88
Disraeli_Lothair.txt	8.67
Dumas_Count_of_Monte_Cristo.txt	7.79
Dumas_Edmond_Dantes.txt	8.35
Dumas_The_Three_Musketeers.txt	6.83
Edwards_Archie_Lovell.txt	9.15
Edwards_Ought_We_to_Visit_Her.txt	8.78
Eggleston_End_of_the_World.txt	7.34
Eggleston_Hoosier_Schoolmaster.txt	7.20
Eggleston_The_Circuit_Rider.txt	7.62
Evans_Beulah.txt	6.57
Evans_Inez.txt	7.11
Evans_Infelice.txt	8.52
Evans_Macaria.txt	6.91
Evans_St_Elmo.txt	8.30
Evans_Vashti.txt	3.19
Fleming_A_Mad_Marriage.txt	6.09
Fleming_A_Terrible_Secret.txt	5.63
Fleming_A_Wonderful_Woman.txt	6.71
Fleming_Guy_Earlscourts_Wife.txt	4.99
Fleming_Norines_Revenge.txt	5.44
Goldsmith_The_Vicar_of_Wakefield.txt	9.93
Hardy_A_Pair_of_Blue_Eyes.txt	7.26
Hardy_Far_From_the_Madding_Crowd.txt	7.88
Harland_Alone.txt	7.37
Harland_At_Last.txt	10.06
Harland_From_My_Youth_Up.txt	8.27
Harland_Jessamine.txt	8.92
Harris_Rutledge.txt	9.36
Harse_Luck_of_Roaring_Camp.txt	9.15
Hawthorne_Marble_Faun.txt	11.27
Hawthorne_Scarlet_Letter.txt	10.77
Hawthorne_The_House_of_the_Seven_Gables.txt	10.30
Hawthorne_Twice_Told_Tales.txt	10.77
Hay_Old_Myddletons_Money.txt	8.58
Hillern_Only_a_Girl.txt	7.17
Holland_Arthur_Bonnicastle.txt	8.90
Holmes_Cameron_Pride_or_Purified_by_Suffering.txt	10.80
Holmes_Darkness_and_Daylight.txt	9.28
Holmes_Edna_Browning.txt	10.25
Holmes_Elsie_Venner.txt	9.66
Holmes_Ethelyns_Mistake.txt	11.70
Holmes_Lena_Rivers.txt	10.52
Holmes_Marian_Gray.txt	9.29
Holmes_Millbank.txt	9.98
Holmes_Tempest_and_Sunshine.txt	8.06
Holmes_The_English_Orphans.txt	9.87

## Sheet1

Holmes_West_Lawn.txt	8.81
Howard_One_Summer.txt	7.40
Howells_A_Chance_Acquaintance.txt	9.07
Howells_A_Forgone_Conclusion.txt	6.58
Howells_Their_Wedding_Journey.txt	10.10
Hughes_School_Days_at_Rugby.txt	8.96
Hughes_Tom_Brown_at_Oxford.txt	7.08
Hugo_Les_Miserables.txt	7.03
Hugo_NinetyThree.txt	6.57
Ingelow_Fated_to_be_Free.txt	7.57
Ingelow_Off_the_Skelligs.txt	8.11
Ingraham_The_Prince_of_the_House_of_David.txt	8.00
Jay_Shiloh.txt	8.42
Kavanagh_Nathalie.txt	7.99
Kingsley_Hypatia.txt	7.72
Kingsley_Westward_Ho.txt	9.07
Lawrence_Guy_Livingstone.txt	7.76
Le_Sage_Gil_Blas.txt	11.20
Lever_Charles_OMalley.txt	11.32
Lever_Tom_Burke_of_Ours.txt	10.78
Lewald_Hulda.txt	9.57
Longfellow_Hyperion.txt	6.30
Lover_Handy_Any.txt	10.33
Macdonald_Alec_Forges.txt	6.83
Macdonald_Annals_of_a_Quiet_Neighborhood.txt	7.39
Macdonald_Robert_Falconer.txt	6.91
Macdonald_St_George_and_St_Michael.txt	8.83
Marlitt_Countess_Gisela.txt	7.73
Marlitt_Gold_Elsie.txt	8.48
Marlitt_Little_Moorland_Princess.txt	8.24
<b>Marlitt_Old_Mamselles_Secret.txt</b>	<b>9.29</b>
Marlitt_The_Second_Wife.txt	8.34
Marryat_Mr_Midshipman_Easy.txt	8.44
Marryat_Peter_Simple.txt	8.18
Mulock_A_Brave_Lady.txt	9.48
Mulock_A_Life_for_a_Life.txt	7.67
Mulock_Hannah.txt	7.78
Mulock_John_Halifax_Gentleman.txt	6.27
Mulock_My_Mother_and_I.txt	6.89
Ouida_Granville_de_Vigne.txt	9.26
Ouida_Signa.txt	6.96
Ouida_Strathmore.txt	10.33
Ouida_Under_Two_Places.txt	7.69
Parr_Dorothy_Fox.txt	6.38
Parr_Hero_Carthew.txt	8.21
Phelps_The_Gates_Ajar.txt	6.52
Porter_Scottish_Chiefs.txt	8.61
Porter_Summer_Driftwood.txt	6.71
Porter_Thaddeus_of_Warsaw.txt	9.57

## Sheet1

Prentiss_Stepping_Heavenward.txt	5.97
Reade_A_Terrible_Temptation.txt	5.79
Reade_Foul_Play.txt	6.96
Reade_Griffith_Gaunt.txt	6.71
Reade_It_is_Never_Too_Late_to_Mend.txt	5.60
Reade_Love_Me_Little_Love_Me_Long.txt	5.48
Reade_Put_Yourself_in_His_Place.txt	5.74
Reade_The_Cloister_and_the_Hearth.txt	5.47
Reade_Very_Hard_Cash.txt	7.12
Reade_White_Lies.txt	5.33
Reid_A_Question_of_Honor.txt	7.82
Roche_Children_of_the_Abbey.txt	12.13
Roe_Barriers_Burned_Away.txt	7.82
Roe_Jest_to_Earnest.txt	7.84
Roe_Opening_a_Chestnut_Burr.txt	7.49
Roe_What_Can_She_Do.txt	8.03
Sand_Consuelo.txt	8.73
Sheppard_Charles_Auchester.txt	9.02
Southworth_How_He_Won_Her.txt	7.01
Stael_Corinne.txt	9.59
Stowe_My_Wife_and_I.txt	8.58
Stowe_Uncle_Toms_Cabin.txt	6.76
Stowe_We_and_Our_Neighbors.txt	8.60
Sue_Mysteries_of_Paris.txt	9.49
Sue_The_Wandering_Jew.txt	8.12
Tautphoeus_At_Odds.txt	9.23
Tautphoeus_Quits.txt	11.62
Thomas_He_Cometh_Not_She_Said.txt	8.67
Tilton_TempestTossed.txt	7.87
Trollope_Can_You_Forgive_Her.txt	6.76
Trollope_Orley_Farm.txt	6.59
Trollope_The_Way_We_Live_Now.txt	7.15
Verne_Tour_of_the_World_in_Eighty_Days.txt	7.63
Verne_Twenty_Thousands_Leagues_Under_the_Sea.txt	7.92
Warner_Queechy.txt	6.81
Warner_Wide_Wide_World.txt	5.06
Warren_Ten_Thousands_a_Year.txt	9.06
Whitney_Faith_Gartneys_Girlhood.txt	6.15
Whitney_Hitherto.txt	6.76
Whitney_Leslie_Goldthwaite.txt	7.25
Whitney_Real_Folks.txt	5.72
Whitney_The_Other_Girls.txt	5.82
Whitney_We_Girls.txt	5.86
Wichert_The_Green_Gate.txt	8.04
Wood_East_Lynne.txt	5.64
Yonge_Heir_of_Redclyffe.txt	7.38
Yonge_The_Daisy_Chain.txt	7.35
Yonge_The_Dove_in_the_Eagles_Nest.txt	8.95

AVERAGE: **8.08**

OCR from Google.  
from Google.  
OCR

End-stopped verse.

Sheet1

Sheet1

Sheet1